103461111

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
I. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
SUEZ Energy Cogeneration Corporation	Name: Thermal North America, Inc.
1990 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 1900 Houston, TX 77056	Internal Address: The Trigen Companies
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 99 Summer Street
Execution Date(s) November 8, 2007	Suite 900
✓ Assignment Merger	City: Boston
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. dosion
Joint Research Agreement	State: MA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:02110
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	1. U.S. Patent No. 5,391,925 5. U.S. Patent No. 6,718,997 2. U.S. Patent No. 5,465,585
	3. U.S. Patent No. 5,655,377 4. U.S. Patent No. 6,026,861
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 5
Name: Peter J. Phillips	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00
Internal Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	✓ Enclosed
SUGGE AUDIESS. 1100 Aveiles of the Afficilies	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: New York	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: NY Zip: 10036	Expiration Date
	Expiration oddo
Phone Number: (212) 278-0400	b. Deposit Account Number
	b. Deposit Account Number
Phone Number: (212) 278-0400	·
Phone Number: (212) 278-0400 Fax Number: (212) 391-0525 Email Address: pphillips@cooperdunham.com 9. Signature:	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name November 12, 2007
Phone Number: (212) 278-0400 Fax Number: (212) 391-0525 Email Address: pphillips@cooperdunham.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name November 12, 2007 Date
Phone Number: (212) 278-0400 Fax Number: (212) 391-0525 Email Address: pphillips@cooperdunham.com 9. Signature:	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name November 12, 2007

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/14/2007 MUETALHE 800000082 5391925 200.00 OF

PATENT REEL: 020119 FRAME: 0687 OFFICE CONTRACTOR

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Trigen Energy Corporation ("TRIGEN"), a Delaware corporation, was issued or otherwise owns the following U.S. Patents:

U.S. Patent No. 5,391,925 entitled Prime Mover Driven Compressor/Chiller With Motor On Common Shaft For Large Cooling Systems;

U.S. Patent No. 5,465,585 entitled Method of Low-Temperature Stratified Chilled Water Storage;

U.S. Patent No. 5,655,377 also entitled Method of Low-Temperature Stratified Chilled Water Storage;

U.S. Patent No. 6,026,861 entitled Method for Re-insulating Installed Steam Pipe In Situ; and U.S Patent No. 6,718,997 entitled Metering and Pressure Reduction Piping System; (collectively "THE PATENTS");

WHEREAS, TRIGEN changed its name to SUEZ Energy Cogeneration Corporation ("SUEZ") effective on June 6, 2006, as indicated by a Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of Trigen Energy Corporation filed with the Delaware Secretary of State's Office on August 29, 2006;

WHEREAS, SUEZ desires to assign THE PATENTS to Thermal North America, Inc. ("THERMAL"), a Delaware corporation having an office at 99 Summer Street, Suite 900, Boston MA 02110;

WHEREAS, THERMAL desires to obtain THE PATENTS by assignment from SUEZ;

By:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SUEZ hereby transfers and assigns to THERMAL, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to THE PATENTS. SUEZ also agrees to, without charge to, but at the expense of THERMAL, cooperate with and render all reasonable assistance to THERMAL for securing, maintaining and enforcing any rights in THE PATENTS when requested by THERMAL.

	SUEZ ENERGY COGENERATION CORPORATION
Date: 11/8/07	Ha Al

Herman Schopman, President and CEO

PATENT

REEL: 020119 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 11/14/2007